
Rick’s List 2018 IOWA 
RIVER CITY CORVETTE ASSN.    BURLINGTON IOWA 

CLASSY CHASSY CRUISERS   IOWA CITY IOWA 

BRAD GRIMM PINSTRIPING & AIR BRUSH  
          309.266.5947  911 WEST JEFFERSON UNIT 11  MORTON ILLINOIS 61550 

ROSS AUTO & MUFFLER 
222 SOUTH MARION AVENUE WASHINGTON IOWA   319.653.5656    

WWW.ROSSAUTOANDMUFFLER.COM 

AMERICAN DREAM MACHINES 
1500 LOCUST STREET DES MOINES IOWA    515.245.9100  www.admcars.com 

THE TRUCK SHOP  
507 N MARKET STREET   SOLON IOWA     319.624.8970  319.530.8970 

MOUNT PLEASANT TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 
1305 EAST WASHINGTON STREET   MOUNT PLEASANT IOWA  319.385.3022 

PAINE STREET ROD FABRICATION 
1610 NORTH BROADWAY STREET  MOUNT PLEASANT IOWA   319.385.3055 

BALL GMC  VOLVO TRUCK & TIRE CENTER 
HIGHWAY 136 EAST  KAHOKA MISSOURI   660.727.3358    www.balltruck.com 

LAHARPE  CLASSIC CAR SHOW REUNION 
AUGUST 4    LAHARPE ILLNOIS    WWW.LAHARPECARSHOW.COM 

THEO RESOURCES LLC     THEO’S GARAGE 
P. O. BOX 145   IOWA  CITY IOWA 

3-D SOUND COMPANY 
1592 AURORA STREET DIXON ILLINOIS  815.251.4211  815.973.1341  815.973.1342   

WWW.3DSOUND.ORG 

KARL PERFORMANCE  
5927 NE INDUSTRY DRIVE   DES MOINES IOWA      515.963.8788  

www.karlperformance.com 

  DEALERS CHOICE AUTO AUCTION 
       503 SOUTH WAPELLO  ROAD   MEDIAPOLIS IOWA    319.394.3510 

 

FOUNTAIN TRANSMISSION SPECIALISTS  INC. 
1438 WILLOW CREEK COURT      IOWA CITY IOWA  319.351.5689 

VALLEY ROD & CUSTOM 
2784 310TH STREET    NORTH ENGLISH IOWA  319.664.3751 

SHELTER INSURANCE  STEVE ENGBERG 
110 WEST WASHINGTON STREET  MOUNT PLEASANT IOWA   319.385.4159 

ROUSH AUTO BODY & RESTORATION 
311 NORTH 4TH AVENUE        WASHINGTON IOWA   319.461.4497 

VEIT’S VETTES & COLLECTOR CARS 
1838 STATE STREET BETTENDORF IOWA 

Business 563.323.3107  Fax  563.359.1074  CELL  563.340.5598     www.VvNcC.com 

MIDWEST ROD & RESTORATION INC. 
941 100TH STREET   WAPELLO IOWA  319.527.RODS   www.midwestrod.com 

OUTLAW TEE’S INC.      
 85 NORTH IOWA AVENUE   NAUVOO ILLLINOIS    217.453.2359   

WWW.OUTLAWTEES.COM 

GRABER REPAIR, RANDY GRABER 
902 EAST 15TH STREET  WASHINGTON IOWA   319.653.6484  CELL 319.330.6714 

BLACK HAWK AUTO RESTORERS CLUB  IOWA- ILLINOIS 

PZAZZ COMPLEX 
 CATFISH BEND CASINO/HUCKS HARBOR 

/FUN CITY/PZAZZ HOTEL 
3001 WINEGARD DRIVE   BURLINGTON IOWA   52601 

PEN CITY CRUISERS    FORT MADISON IOWA 

MISSISSIPPI RAT PAK CAR CLUB   KEOKUK IOWA 

QUAD CITY CAMARO CLUB  IOWA/ILLINOIS 

VINTAGE CRUISERS OF SE IOWA   OTTUMWA IOWA 

MEMORY LANE CRUISERS OF SE IOWA 
WAPELLO IOWA 

 

 
 

 

http://www.rossautoandmuffler.com/
http://www.admcars.com/
http://www.balltruck.com/
http://www.laharpecarshow.com/
http://www.3dsound.org/
http://www.karlperformance.com/
http://www.vvncc.com/
http://www.midwestrod.com/
http://www.outlawtees.com/


 
 

RICK STAUFFER CALL/TEXT 319.863.3268 OR NOMADER57@HOTMAIL.COM 

An “X” following the date means I have the flier on my website. 

For the absolute latest check my website as I make updates during the week. 

                   IOWA  EVENTS   
 
DATE EVENT NAME TIME VENUE OR ADDRESS CITY  

CONTACT 
# MEMO 

JANUARY           

6  X RETRO REWIND   FIVE FLAGS ARENA DUBUQUE    

FEBRUARY           

17 OLD IRON GARAGE TOUR     SPENCER    

24-25 ROD & CUSTOM CAR SHOW   766 NORTH MAPLE STREET MONTICELLO 319.465.5119  

MARCH           

APRIL             

5   PALO CRUISE IN 5-? GREEN SPACE BANK PALO   

6 OREILLY AUTO SHOW-N-SHINE 11-3 4137 GORDON DRIVE SIOUX CITY    

7 SCOOP THE LOOP 7-?  CLARINDA   

10 X MILL CRUISE IN  JCT. HIGHWAY 14 & 20 GRUNTY COUNTY 319.290.4117   

14 X KARL PERFORMANCE CARS & COFFEE 7-10 5927 NE INDUSTRY DRIVE  DES MOINES 888.771.5574  

14 X CLASSIC CAR SHOW & SHINE 4-7 SQUARE WINTERSET   

19 CLASSIC ENTERPRISES CRUISE  5? 250 CLASSIC CAR COURT CEDAR RAPIDS   

20 JEFFERSON STREET CRUISE  JEFFERSON STREET BURLINGTON 319.754.8459  

21 CEDAR VALLEY GARAGE TOUR 8-4 285 WATERLOO ROAD HUDSON   

 21 X MISSISSIPPI RAT PAK CRUISE IN 5-? WALMART KEOKUK 319.520.5133  

21  INDIANOLA SHOW N SHINE  1401 N.  JEFFERSON WAY INDIANOLA 515.771.8966  

21 X CULVERS CRUISE IN 4-8 1512 WASHINGTON STREET PELLA 641.620.1557  

22 X ISU AUTOMOTIVE CAR SHOW 10-2 2508 MORTENSEN ROAD AMES  515.450.7592  

24 MARSHALLTOWN CRUISE NIGHT 5-9 1301 SOUTH 6TH STREET MARSHALLTOWN 641.751.6328  

24 X IOWA FALLS HYVEE CRUISE NIGHT 5-8 HYVEE IOWA FALLS 641.640.7098  

25 X STATE FARM CAR SHOW 5- 213 EAST SAN MARNAN WATERLOO 319.232.6585  

26 HOPE LUTHERN CHURCH 5-? 2736 BOWLING STREET SW CEDAR RAPIDS   

27 X CLASSY CHASSY CRUISERS CRUISE 5-9 CORAL RIDGE MALL CORALVILLE 319.331.6109  

29 X SPRING FLING SHOW N SHINE  1543 FAWCETT PARKWAY NEVADA 515.231.3031  

29 X RELAY FOR LIFE CAR SHOW 1-5 2712 MT. PLEASANT STREET BURLINGTON 319.759.4709 COMMUNITY FIELD 

MAY             

1 HOT SUMMER NITES CRUISE 6-9 FAIRGROUNDS  DUBUQUE  563.588.1813  

2 X PARK AT FAIR 4-8 NAT. CATTLE CONGRESS WATERLOO 319.234.7515  



3 PALO CRUISE IN 5-? GREEN SPACE  BANK PALO   

4 NEW LONDON AUXILLARY CRUISE 6-9 802 EAST MCKINLEY NEW LONDON  319.392.8860  

4 X GRAFFITI NIGHT 5-9 HYVEE HIGHWAY 14 NORTH KNOXVILLE   

4-5 X TORQUE FEST   14569 OLD HIGHWAY  ROAD DUBUQUE    

5 X PENN CITY CRUISERS CAR SHOW 10-3 5036 AVENUE O FORT MADISON  319.470.0761 ACROSS FROM SHOTTENKIRKS 

5 Q.C. GEARHEADS CRUISE NIGHT 6-? 1578 HWY. 61  KARTWAY DELMAR   

5 VALLEY HIGH CAR SHOW 9-2 3650 WOODLAND AVENUE WEST DES MOINES 515.720.7030  

6  X BAD BOYZ MUSTANG CAR SHOW 9-3:30 100 8TH STREET SE  ALTOONA  515.402.6325  

6 DOWNTOWN SHOW & SHINE 12-4 DOWNTOWN CEDAR FALLS   

8 X MILL CRUISE IN  JCT. HIGHWAY 14 & 20 GRUNTY COUNTY 319.290.4117  

10 PRAIRIE HILL PAVILION 5-? 5680 KACENA AVENUE MARION   

11 20TH CENTURY CAR CLUB CRUISE 6-9 DOWNTOWN MT. PLEASANT    

11 X NORTHERN LIGHTS CRUISE IN 6-8 WHEELER & GRAND AMES  402.681.7361  

12 X CLASSIC CAR SHOW & SHINE 4-7 SQUARE WINTERSET   

12 X SCC CAR SHOW 9-2 SCC CAMPUS  WEST BURLINGTON 319.208.5107  

12 KEOKUK CARS & COFFEE 9-? 625 MISSISSIPPI DRIVE KEOKUK 319.795.4536  

12 ISRA PRE MOTHERS DAY CRUISE  DES MOINES-KALONA  515.231.3031  

12 CORN COUNTRY CRUISERS CRUISE 5-9 DOWNTOWN WASHINGTON  319.653.6274  

18 JEFFERSON STREET CRUISE  JEFFERSON STREET BURLINGTON 319.754.8459  

15 X PIZZA RANCH CRUISE IN  613 WEST STREET SOUTH GRINNELL 515.249.3001  

16 X KARL PERFORMANCE SUMMER NIGHT 5-8 5927 NE INDUSTRY DRIVE  DES MOINES 888.771.5574  

16 RAVENWOOD NURSING CRUISE 1-3:30 2651 ST. FRANCIS DRIVE WATERLOO   

17 X WAYNE LARSON ROLL IN 5-8 2017 EAST LINCOLN WAY AMES  515.232.3000  

17  CLASSIC ENTERPRISES CRUISE  5-? 250 CLASSIC CAR COURT CEDAR RAPIDS   

18 X ODD RODS CRUISE NIGHT 6-10 DOWNTOWN OELWEIN 319.238.0707  

19 X CULVERS CRUISE IN 4-8 1512 WASHINGTON STREET PELLA 641.620.1557  

19 X CLINTON HUMANE CAR SHOW 9-2 1473 MAIN AVENUE CLINTON 563.242.2457  

19 X MISSISSIPPI RAT PAK CRUISE IN 5-? WALMART KEOKUK 319.520.5133  

19 X VETERNS CLASSIC CAR CRUISE IN 5-? NORTHPARK MALL DAVENPORT 563.349.4129  

19 CORONADOS CRUISE IN 3-7 SOUTH MAIN STREET MAQUOKETA   

19 HEARTLAND HARLEY CRUISE IN 5-? 117 S. ROOSEVELT BURLINGTON 319.754.1100  

19 X CONCRETE CRUIZERS CAR SHOW   DES MOINES 515.343.4658  

19 X WINGS N WHEELS FLYIN/CAR SHOW 10-3 3704 SE CONVENIENCE BLVD ANKENY 515.291.0324  

19  INDIANOLA SHOW N SHINE  1401 N.  JEFFERSON WAY INDIANOLA 515.771.8966  

20 X JDRF CAR SHOW 10-4 RIVERFRONT MUSCATINE 563.260.7452  

20  WINGS & WHEELS    HIGHWAY 77 BYPASS CHEROKEE   

20  SIOUX CITY FORD SHOW 10-3  SIOUX CITY   

20 X CAMP COURAGOUS CAR SHOW 10-4 CAMP COURAGOUS MONTICELLO 319.465.5916  



20 X RUNNELLS HISTORICAL CAR SHOW 9-3 DOWNTOWN RUNNELLS 515.966.2323  

22 X IOWA FALLS HYVEE CRUISE NIGHT 5-8 HYVEE IOWA FALLS 641.640.7098  

24 HOPE LUTHERN CHURCH 5-? 2736 BOWLING STREET SW CEDAR RAPIDS   

25 X CLASSY CHASSY CRUISERS CRUISE 5-9 CORAL RIDGE MALL CORALVILLE 319.331.6109  

25 4TH STREET SHOW N SHINE  FAIRGROUNDS  WATERLOO 319.234.1057  

26 X U.S. VETERNS CAR SHOW 9-2 3600 30TH STREET DES MOINES 515.274.9110  

26 4TH STREET CRUISE 12-4 4TH STREET WATERLOO  319.234.2200  

29 MARSHALLTOWN CRUISE NIGHT 5-9 1301 SOUTH 6TH STREET MARSHALLTOWN 641.751.6328  

30 R PLACE CRUISE IN 6-9 1790 GIDDINGS STREET KELLEY 515.769.2002  

30 X STATE FARM CAR SHOW 5- 213 EAST SAN MARNAN WATERLOO 319.232.6585  

31 PRAIRIE HILL PAVILION 5-? 5680 KACENA AVENUE MARION   

JUNE             

1 X ALBION DAYS 4:30-8 ALBION PARK ALBION 641.351.0719  

1 X GRAFFITI NIGHT 5-9 HYVEE HIGHWAY 14 NORTH KNOXVILLE   

2 X VETS SHOW N SHINE 
9:30-
11:30 1301 SUMMIT MARSHALLTOWN 515.964.2653  

2 X RIVER CITY STREET RODS SHOW 8-3:30 
NORTH IOWA EVENT 
CENTER MASON CITY 641.425.5057  

2 KIMBALLTON SHOW N SHINE 11-3 CITY PARK KIMBALLTON 712.249.2880  

2 CRUIZIN CLARINDA 1-4 DOWNTOWN CLARINDA 712.542.2166  

2 SCOOP THE LOOP 5-10  STUART   

2 X PLEASANTVILLE PIG OUT SHOW 8-3 DOWNTOWN PLEASANTVILLE   

2 X  BEST OF THE MIDWEST CAR SHOW 10-3 700 SOUTH TROY ROAD  ROBBINS 319.310.7228  

3 ALL CAR SHOW  FAIRGROUNDS  MISSOURI VALLEY 402.547.7299  

3 X CENTRAL IA. BRITISH AUTO FEST 9-3 1208 GRAND AVENUE WEST DES MOINES 515.288.0081  

3 X LIONS CLUB CAR CRUISE   JESUP 319.240.2782  

4 ROLLIN OLDIES GRAFFITI NIGHT 
5:30-
8:30 1311 A AVENUE WEST OSKALOOSA 641.660.0512  

5 HOT SUMMER NITES CRUISE 6-9 FAIRGROUNDS  DUBUQUE  563.588.1813  

6 X PARK AT FAIR 4-8 NAT. CATTLE CONGRESS WATERLOO 319.234.7515  

7 PALO CRUISE IN 5-? GREEN SPACE BANK PALO   

8  X NORTHERN LIGHTS CRUISE IN 6-8 WHEELER & GRAND AMES  402.681.7361  

8 20TH CENTURY CAR CLUB CRUISE 6-9 DOWNTOWN MT. PLEASANT   

9 CEDAR RAPIDS CORVETTE SHOW 9-4 6455 E. AVENUE NW CEDAR RAPIDS 319.360.1939  

9 KEOKUK CARS & COFFEE 9-? 625 MISSISSIPPI DRIVE KEOKUK 319.795.4536  

9 X MONTI IN MOTION 9-2 DOWNTOWN MONTICELLO   

9 X BLACK DIRT DAYS 11:30- MAIN STREET CONRAD 641.366.3481  

9 THROUGH JOSHUAS EYES CAR SHOW 8-4 
10463 S. PRAIRIE GROVE 
ROAD WEST BURLINGTON 34 RACEWAY 

9 CORN COUNTRY CRUISERS CRUISE 5-9 DOWNTOWN WASHINGTON  319.653.6274  



9 X CLASSIC CAR SHOW & SHINE 4-7 SQUARE WINTERSET   

9 BELL TOWER FESTIVAL CAR SHOW 8-3:30 DOWNTOWN JEFFERSON 515.386.2901  

9 ODEBOLT CREEK DAYS CAR SHOW 9-?  ODEBOLT 712.668.4185  

10 X DAVENPORT ELKS CAR SHOW 8-2 4400 W. CENTRAL PARK AVE, DAVENPORTR 563.370.0086  

10-12 OVER THE TOP SPRING TOUR  KIRKWOOD HOTEL CEDAR RAPIDS 515.229.8866  

10 X CHROME CRUISERS CAR SHOW 8-3 CHERRY STREET SHELLROCK 319.464.1700  

10 SCOOP THE LOOP 3-6 MAIN STREET GRISWOLD 712.778.4230  

10 AMVETS CAR SHOW 10-4 AMVETS RICHMOND 319.936.5124  

12 X MILL CRUISE IN  JCT. HIGHWAY 14 & 20 GRUNTY COUNTY 319.290.4117  

12  CLASSIC CAR ROLL IN 5-7 24 LINCOLN WAY COLO   

13 SUNDOWN BAR $ GRILL CAR SHOW 5-9 DOWNTOWN WILLIAMSBURG 319.430.3262  

14 PRAIRIE HILL PAVILION 5-? 5680 KACENA AVENUE MARION   

15 X ODD RODS CRUISE NIGHT 6-10 DOWNTOWN OELWEIN 319.238.0707  

15-17 HEARTLAND NOVA REUNION  ISLE CASINO-HOTEL BETTENDORF   

16 X MISSISSIPPI RAT PAK CRUISE IN 5-? WALMART KEOKUK 319.520.5133  

16 X CULVERS CRUISE IN 4-8 1512 WASHINGTON STREET PELLA 641.620.1557  

16 X PILOT MOUND CAR SHOW 10-? MAINSTREET PILOT MOUND 515.320.1845  

16 CRUISE IN FOR CHARITY 10-2 1050 NORTH 18TH STREET CLINTON   

16 X HOOLIOS CAR SHOW 9-3;30 MAIN STREET HAVELOCK 712.852.6120  

16 X STATE CENTER CAR SHOW 10-3 1ST AVE. & MAINS TREET STATE CENTER 641.485.1668  

16 X HELP-N-HOTRODS SHOW N SHINE 10-? FAIRGROUNDS  MONTICELLO 319.480.6179  

16 RED BRICK SHOW N SHINE  COURTHOUSE SQUARE BEDFORD 712.542.7774  

16 X BLAST FROM THE PAST NIGHT 4-10  ONAWA 712.423.2411  

16 ALL FORD SHOW 9-3 SOUTH OVERLOOK PARK PELLA 641.628.2751  

16  INDIANOLA SHOW N SHINE  1401 N.  JEFFERSON WAY INDIANOLA 515.771.8966  

17 X PEACE CLASSIC CAR SHOW 9-3:30 5615 SW 14TH STREET DES MOINES 515.490.6355  

19 X PIZZA RANCH CRUISE IN  613 WEST STREET SOUTH GRINNELL 515.249.3001  

20 X KARL PERFORMANCE SUMMER NIGHT 5-8 5927 NE INDUSTRY DRIVE  DES MOINES 888.771.5574  

21 X WAYNE LARSON ROLL IN 5-8 2017 EAST LINCOLN WAY AMES  515.232.3000  

21 CLASSIC ENTERPRISES CRUISE  5-? 250 CLASSIC CAR COURT CEDAR RAPIDS   

22 OLD SETTLERS PARK CRUISE IN   OLD SETTLERS PARK FORT MADISON  319.470.0761  

22 JEFFERSON STREET CRUISE  JEFFERSON STREET BURLINGTON 319.754.8459  

23 X RODDERS CAR SHOW 8-3 SQUARE ALBIA 641.931.0060  

23 X NASHUA FIRE DEPT. CAR SHOW 9-3 MAIN STREET NASHUA  319.231.7803  

23 X RYAN NATIONALS 10-4 MAIN STREET RYAN 563.920.0711  

23 ELKS LODGE  11-4 GREATER OTTUMWA PARK OTTUMWA   

23 WHEELS OF COURAGE CAR SHOW 11-4 3320 MID AMERICA DRIVE COUNCIL BLUFFS 712.396.7733  

24 X KAMRAR FREE CAR SHOW 9-3 WATER TOWER KAMRAR 515.571.0869  



24 X AMERICAN LEGION POST 298 SHOW 1-5 625 31ST STREET MARION 414.630.5689  

26 X IOWA FALLS HYVEE CRUISE NIGHT 5-8 HYVEE IOWA FALLS 641.640.7098  

26 MARSHALLTOWN CRUISE NIGHT 5-9 1301 SOUTH 6TH STREET MARSHALLTOWN 641.751.6328  

27 R PLACE CRUISE IN 6-9 1790 GIDDINGS STREET KELLEY 515.769.2002  

27 X STATE FARM CAR SHOW 5- 213 EAST SAN MARNAN WATERLOO 319.232.6585  

28 HOPE LUTHERN CHURCH 5-? 2736 BOWLING STREET SW CEDAR RAPIDS   

29 X CLASSY CHASSY CRUISERS CRUISE 5-9 CORAL RIDGE MALL CORALVILLE  319.331.6109  

30 KNOEPFLER CAR SHOW 1-?  SIOUX CITY   

30 VICTOR CAR SHOW 8-3 PARK VICTOR 319.647.3688  

30 X OELWEIN CAR SHOW 9-3:15 CITY PARK OELWEIN 319.238.0707  

30 X GLADBROOK CORN CAR SHOW 1-4:30 JOHNSTON STREET GLADBROOK 641.473.8001  

JULY             

1 X LOGAN CHAMBER CAR SHOW 11-? COURTHOUSE  LOGAN 402.659.0822  

2 ROLLIN OLDIES GRAFFITI NIGHT 
5:30-
8:30 1311 A AVENUE WEST OSKALOOSA 641.660.0512  

3 HOT SUMMER NITES CRUISE 6-9 FAIRGROUNDS  DUBUQUE  563.588.1813  

4 X WEST BURLINGTON CRUISE 10-3 DOWNTOWN WEST BURLINGTON 319.753.0683  

4 SILVER FOX SHOW-N-SHINE 8-?  DUNLAP 712.592.0385  

4 INDEPENDENCE DAY CAR SHOW  PARK OAKLAND 712.482.6431  

5 PALO CRUISE IN 5-? GREEN SPACE BANK PALO   

6 X GRAFFITI NIGHT 5-9 HYVEE HIGHWAY 14 NORTH KNOXVILLE   

7 X LOW MOOR DAYS CAR SHOW 9-3 3RD AVENUE LOOR MOOR 563.259.8166  

7 X BUFFALO DAYS CAR SHOW 8-3  BUFFALO 563.320.2627  

7 X FLASHBACK ON ELLIS CAR SHOW 8-3 1430 ELLIS BLVD. NW CEDAR RAPIDS 319.389.6971  

7 CS AUTO BODY CRUISE IN 10-2 102 SOUTH G AVENUE KALONA 319.936.9486  

7 CALLIOPE CLASSIC 9-?  HAWARDEN   

10 X MILL CRUISE IN  JCT. HIGHWAY 14 & 20 GRUNTY COUNTY 319.290.4117  

11 X PARK AT FAIR 4-8 NAT. CATTLE CONGRESS WATERLOO 319.234.7515  

12 PRAIRIE HILL PAVILION 5-? 5680 KACENA AVENUE MARION   

13  X NORTHERN LIGHTS CRUISE IN 6-8 WHEELER & GRAND AMES  402.681.7361  

13 20TH CENTURY CAR CLUB CRUISE 6-9 DOWNTOWN MT. PLEASANT   

13-14 RESURRECTED TIN  BOLOGNA NATS.   PELLA 641.628.4847  

14 X OLD SETTLERS CAR SHOW 9-3  SEYMOUR 641.895.2622  

14 KEOKUK CARS & COFFEE 9-? 625 MISSISSIPPI DRIVE KEOKUK 319.795.4536  

14 X CLASSIC CAR SHOW & SHINE 4-7 SQUARE WINTERSET   

14 SIOUX CITY CRUISE 11-2 HYVEE SOIOOUTHERN HILL SIOUX CITY   

14  CHIEF WAPELLO DAYS CAR SHOW 8-2 COURTHOUSE WAPELLO 319.572.6453 319.523.5016 

14 CORN COUNTRY CRUISERS CRUISE 5-9 DOWNTOWN WASHINGTON  319.653.6274  



15 X LEE COUNTY FAIR CAR SHOW 10-2 FAIRGROUNDS  DONNELLSON 319.470.6919  

15 X CEDAR COUNTY AUTO FEST  218 WEST 5TH STREET TIPTON 563.889.2976  

17 X PIZZA RANCH CRUISE IN  613 WEST STREET SOUTH GRINNELL 515.249.3001  

18 X KARL PERFORMANCE SUMMER NIGHT 5-8 5927 NE INDUSTRY DRIVE  DES MOINES 888.771.5574  

19 X WAYNE LARSON ROLL IN 5-8 2017 EAST LINCOLN WAY AMES  515.232.3000  

19 X VISTA VILLAGES CAR SHOW 3-6 2785 FIRST AVENUE SOUTH  ALTOONA 515.967.8700  

19 CLASSIC ENTERPRISES CRUISE  5-? 250 CLASSIC CAR COURT CEDAR RAPIDS   

20 JEFFERSON STREET CRUISE  JEFFERSON STREET BURLINGTON 319.754.8459  

20 X ODD RODS CRUISE NIGHT 6-10 DOWNTOWN OELWEIN 319.238.0707  

20 X HERITAGE DAYS SHOW N SHINE 4-8 515 5TH AVE SW WAVERLY 319.239.6720  

20-21 SCENE OF THE CRASH CAR SHOW  4700 41ST STREET SIOUX CITY   

21 X MISSISSIPPI RAT PAK CRUISE IN 5-? WALMART KEOKUK 319.520.5133  

21 SAINT CHARLES CAR SHOW 8-4  SAINT CHARLES   

21 SCOOP THE LOOP 5-10  STUART   

21 X CULVERS CRUISE IN 4-8 1512 WASHINGTON STREET PELLA 641.620.1557  

21  INDIANOLA SHOW N SHINE  1401 N.  JEFFERSON WAY INDIANOLA 515.771.8966  

21 X HUDSON DAYS CAR SHOW  JEFFERSON STREET HUDSON 319.243.5525  

21 RPM CAR CLUB CAR SHOW 9- SWAN LAKE STATE PARK CARROLL 712.792.4046  

22 X DURANT CAR SHOW 8-1 408 7TH STREET DURANT 563.210.7181  

22 X TOP OF IOWA CAR SHOW 8-2 MAINSTREET JOICE 641.588.3129  

22 X BOGEY MOTORS CHARITY CAR SHOW 10-3 1715 GRANDVIEW AVENUE MUSCATINE 563.260.7452  

24 X IOWA FALLS HYVEE CRUISE NIGHT 5-8 HYVEE IOWA FALLS 641.640.7098  

25 X STATE FARM CAR SHOW 5- 213 EAST SAN MARNAN WATERLOO 319.232.6585  

25 R PLACE CRUISE IN 6-9 1790 GIDDINGS STREET KELLEY 515.769.2002  

26 HOPE LUTHERN CHURCH 5-? 2736 BOWLING STREET SW CEDAR RAPIDS   

27 ROLLIN OLDIES GRAFFITI NIGHT 
5:30-
8:30 1311 A AVENUE WEST OSKALOOSA 641.660.0512  

27 X CLASSY CHASSY CRUISERS CRUISE 5-9 CORAL RIDGE MALL CORALVILLE  319.331.6109  

28 ROLLIN OLDIES CAR SHOW 9-3:30 DOWNTOWN OSKALOOSA  641.660.4521  

28 CHELSEA CAR SHOW 8-1:30 DOWNTOWN CHELSEA 641.751.3928  

28 DES MOINE COUNTY FAIR SHOW 11-3 FAIRGROUNDS  BURLINGTON 319.572.8273  

28 X THE ROYAL HOP CAR SHOW 64 & OLDER 10-4 525 33RD AVENUE SW CEDAR RAPIDS 563.949.6641  

28 JOHNNY CARSON CAR SHOW 9:30- DAVIS AVENUE CORNING 641.344.8187  

28 GILBERTS DAY CAR SHOW 8-1 HIGH SCHOOL GILBERT 402.681.7361  

29 GRANDMAS VETERN CAR SHOW 10-4 1401 NORTH JEFFERSON INDIANOLA   

31 MARSHALLTOWN CRUISE NIGHT 5-9 1301 SOUTH 6TH STREET MARSHALLTOWN 641.751.6328  

AUGUST           

1 X PARK AT FAIR 4-8 NAT. CATTLE CONGRESS WATERLOO 319.234.7515  



1 EAGLES 104 CLASSIC CAR SHOW 5-10 1530 AVENUE F COUNCIL BLUFFS 402.203.6312  

2 PALO CRUISE IN 5-? GREEN SPACE BANK PALO   

3 CLASS CRUISE TO THE LAKE 3-7 1401 6TH AVENUE SOUTH CLEAR LAKE   

4 HOT SUMMER NIGHTS AT THE MUSEUM 4-? MUSEUM, HIGHWAY 61 WAPELLO 319.728.8818  

4 CLASS CAR SHOW 8-3:30 PARK CLEAR LAKE   

4 MONROE CAR SHOW   MONROE   

4 X FUEL ALTERED NATIONALS CAR SHOW 8-? 3260 MERINO AVENUE OSKALOOSA  EDDYVILLE RACEWAY PARK 

4 SWEET CORN DAYS CAR SHOW 9-3 CENTRAL AVENUE ESTHERVILLE 712.380.9000  

5 OPTIMIST CAR SHOW 8- MAIN STREET WALNUT 712.784.3892  

6 ROLLIN OLDIES GRAFFITI NIGHT 
5:30-
8:30 1311 A AVENUE WEST OSKALOOSA 641.660.0512  

7 HOT SUMMER NITES CRUISE 6-9 FAIRGROUNDS  DUBUQUE  563.588.1813  

9 PRAIRIE HILL PAVILION 5-? 5680 KACENA AVENUE MARION   

9 X HOT AUGUST NIGHT  
4:30-
7:30 BELL TOWER SQUARE JEFFERSON 515.386.2901  

10  X NORTHERN LIGHTS CRUISE IN 6-8 WHEELER & GRAND AMES  402.681.7361  

10 X COUNTRY CRUISERS SHOW N SHINE   MANCHESTER 319.202.0338  

10 20TH CENTURY CAR CLUB CRUISE 6-9 DOWNTOWN MT. PLEASANT   
10-12 
X STUDEBAKERS REGIONAL MEET  CLARION HIGHLANDER IOWA CITY 515.229.8866  

10 X RODDIN ON THE RIVER CRUISE 5-8 EAST LEECH PARK SPENCER 712.363.2285  

10-11 VALLEY CRUISE & CAR SHOW   ROCK VALLEY 712.476.5810  

11 X RODDIN ON THE RIVE SHOWR 11-3:30 EAST LEECH PARK SPENCER 712.363.2285  

11 KEOKUK CARS & COFFEE 9-? 625 MISSISSIPPI DRIVE KEOKUK 319.795.4536  

11 X CLASSIC CAR SHOW & SHINE 4-7 SQUARE WINTERSET   

11 X COUNTRY CRUISERS CRUISE   MANCHESTER  319.202.0338  

11 X REAL STEEL RESURGENT 7-11 257 ANSBOROUGH AVENUE WATERLOO   

11 MOMMA LU'S CRUISE NIGHT 4-8 DOWNTOWN MORNING SUN 319.868.7908  

11 ATLANTICFEST CAR SHOW  3RD & POPLAR STREET ATLANTIC 712.243.3017  

11 STEEL ON WHEELS 8-3 PARK LENOX 712.621.3502  

11 CORN COUNTRY CRUISERS CRUISE 5-9 DOWNTOWN WASHINGTON  319.653.6274  

12 X CVSR DRAG CITY SHOW N SHINE  TRI STATE DRAGWAY EARLVILLE 319.521.1946  

12 X COUNTRY CRUISERS CAR SHOW   MANCHESTER 319.202.0338  

14 X MILL CRUISE IN  JCT. HIGHWAY 14 & 20 GRUNTY COUNTY 319.290.4117  

14 CLASSIC CAR ROLL IN 7-? 24 LINCOLN WAY COLO   

14 X PARKERSBURG CR SHOW 8-4 CITY PARK PARKERSBURG 319.290.4117  

15 X KARL PERFORMANCE SUMMER NIGHT 5-8 5927 NE INDUSTRY DRIVE  DES MOINES 888.771.5574  

16 X WAYNE LARSON ROLL IN 5-8 2017 EAST LINCOLN WAY AMES  515.232.3000  

16 CLASSIC ENTERPRISES CRUISE  5-? 250 CLASSIC CAR COURT CEDAR RAPIDS   



17 X ODD RODS CRUISE NIGHT 6-10 DOWNTOWN OELWEIN 319.238.0707  

17 JEFFERSON STREET CRUISE  JEFFERSON STREET BURLINGTON 319.754.8459  

18 X MISSISSIPPI RAT PAK CRUISE IN 5-? WALMART KEOKUK 319.520.5133  

18 WATERMELON FESTIVAL CAR SHOW   MONTROSE 319.371.0491  

18 KIRKVILLE COMMUNITY CAR SHOW 9-2  KIRKVILLE 319.750.3123  

18 RED OAK CAR SHOW 8:30-4 FOUNTAIN SQUARE PARK RED OAK 712.370.1525  

18 SUMMER SOIREE CAR SHOW 11-4 LAKESIDE CASINO OSCEOLA 641.223.8518  

18 INDIANOLA SHOW N SHINE  1401 N.  JEFFERSON WAY INDIANOLA 515.771.8966  

18 X CULVERS CRUISE IN 4-8 1512 WASHINGTON STREET PELLA 641.620.1557  

18 IZZYS CAR SHOW 9-3  SPRINGVILLE 319.360.0998  

19 VETERNS CAR SHOW 12-4 203 12TH STREET ONAWA 712.423.2411  

19 GRANVILLE CAR SHOW 10-?  GRANVILLE   

19 X CLINTON AREA CAR SHOW 9-2 901 SOUTH 4TH STREET CLINTON 563.212.5644  

19  CHARITY CAR SHOW 10-3 425 EAST STREET SOUTH GRINNELL 515.249.3001  

19 SIOUXLANDS SUPER CAR SHOW 10-  GRANVILLE 712.727.3348  

19 X LIVING HISTORY CAR SHOW 9-3 11121 HICKMAN ROAD URBANDALE 515.419.1607  

21 X PIZZA RANCH CRUISE IN  613 WEST STREET SOUTH GRINNELL 515.249.3001  

22 R PLACE CRUISE IN 6-9 1790 GIDDINGS STREET KELLEY 515.769.2002  

23 HOPE LUTHERN CHURCH 5-? 2736 BOWLING STREET SW CEDAR RAPIDS   

25 X QUASKY CAR SHOW 7-3 MAINSTREET QUASQUETON 319.934.3518  

25 X MASONRY CAR SHOW 8-3 616 A AVENUE NE CEDAR RAPIDS 319.329.9342 319.981.3188 

25 X GALVA FUN DAYS CAR SHOW 9-4 CITY PARK GALVA 712.275.4259 712.660.3163  

25 COLFAX CAR SHOW 9-3 WEST FRONT STREET COLFAX 515.664.1328  

26 MOPARS ON THE MISSISSIPPI 8-3 FAIRGROUNDS  DUBUQUE  815.594.2410  

26 X CRUISE TO THE CAROUSEL 9-3:30 EAST 9TH & THOMPSON DES MOINES 515.988.6902  

28 X IOWA FALLS HYVEE CRUISE NIGHT 5-8 HYVEE IOWA FALLS 641.640.7098  

28 MARSHALLTOWN CRUISE NIGHT 5-9 1301 SOUTH 6TH STREET MARSHALLTOWN 641.751.6328  

29 X GRACE CHURCH FALL FESTIVAL 4:30-8 4200 EAST 25TH STREET DES MOINES 515.265.0199  

29 X STATE FARM CAR SHOW 5- 213 EAST SAN MARNAN WATERLOO 319.232.6585  

30 PRAIRIE HILL PAVILION 5-? 5680 KACENA AVENUE MARION   

31 X CLASSY CHASSY CRUISERS CRUISE 5-9 CORAL RIDGE MALL CORALVILLE  319.331.6109  

 PAWS & MORE CAR SHOW  DOWNTOWN WASHINGTON   

SEPTEMBER           

1 SAUERKRAUT DAYS CAR SHOW   BLAIRSTOWN 319.721.7378  

1 CREEKSIDE CHURCH SHOW N SHINE  3320 HARRY LANFDON BLVD COUNCIL BLUFFS 360.631.1360  

2 X SUNDAY AFTERNOON CRUISE 3-? FAREWAY OAK STREET IOWA FALLS 641.648.3362  

3 X SCENIC CITY CAR SHOW 
7:30-
2:30  IOWA FALLS 641.373.1202  



1 ALL AMERICAN CAR SHOW 8-3 DOWNTOWN BOONE  515.231.3031  

2 MOONLIGHT CRUISERS CRUISE   SHELDON   

3 X MCCAUSLAND LABOR DAY CAR SHOW 8-4 DOWNTOWN MCCAUSLAND 563.570.6673  

3 MOONLIGHT CRUISERS CAR SHOW   SHELDON   

3 ROLLIN OLDIES GRAFFITI NIGHT 
5:30-
8:30 1311 A AVENUE WEST OSKALOOSA 641.660.0512  

4 HOT SUMMER NITES CRUISE 6-9 FAIRGROUNDS  DUBUQUE  563.588.1813  

5 X PARK AT FAIR 4-8 NAT. CATTLE CONGRESS WATERLOO 319.234.7515  

6 PALO CRUISE IN 5-? GREEN SPACE BANK PALO   

8 X HARLEYS N HOTRODS CRUISE 10-5  QUASQUENTON 319.240.7084  

8 SCOOP THE LOOP 5-10  STUART   

8 X FRUITLAND CAR SHOW 9-2 DRAKE PARK FRUITLAND  563.260.7452  

8 X SWEET RIDES FOR CHARITY 8-2 VETS MEMORIAL STADIUM  CEDAR RAPIDS 319.398.0795  

8 KEOKUK CARS & COFFEE 9-? 625 MISSISSIPPI DRIVE KEOKUK 319.795.4536  

8 X CLASSIC CAR SHOW & SHINE 4-7 SQUARE WINTERSET   

8 POPCORN DAYS CAR SHOW  308 F STREET HAMBURG 712.350.0401  

9 AVOCA CAR SHOW  EDGINTON PARK AVOCA 402.639.9223  

9 SOUTHFIELD CRUSIN CAR SHOW 1-3  WEBSTER CITY 515.832.3881  

9 DES MOINES CONC.  DELEGANCE  PAPPAJOHN PARK DES MOINES 515.779.7909  

11 X MILL CRUISE IN  JCT. HIGHWAY 14 & 20 GRUNTY COUNTY 319.290.4117  

13 PRAIRIE HILL PAVILION 5-? 5680 KACENA AVENUE MARION   

14  X NORTHERN LIGHTS CRUISE IN 6-8 WHEELER & GRAND AMES  402.681.7361  

14 20TH CENTURY CAR CLUB CRUISE 6-9 DOWNTOWN MT. PLEASANT   

15 X MISSISSIPPI RAT PAK CRUISE IN 5-? WALMART KEOKUK 319.520.5133  

15 X ROCKIN RETRO CAR SHOW 8-3 DOWNTOWN GUTHRIE CENTER 515.402.8777  

15 SWISHER MENS CLUB CAR SHOW 8-2 DOWNTOWN SWISHER 319.551.4439  

15 MITCHELLVILLE CAR SHOW   MITCHELLVILLE   

15 100 BLOCK CLASSIC CAR SHOW  100 BLOCK WEST BROADWAY COUNCIL BLUFFS   

15 X CULVERS CRUISE IN 4-8 1512 WASHINGTON STREET PELLA 641.620.1557  

15 X RIVER PARK CRUSERS CAR SHOW 9-2:30  GUTTENBERG 563.252.1336  

15 INDIANOLA SHOW N SHINE  1401 N.  JEFFERSON WAY INDIANOLA 515.771.8966  

16 COLLECTOR CAR  SHOW 8-3:30 DOWNTOWN FAIRFIELD 641.919.4048  

16 X HENRY FELSON CAR SHOW 9-3 VALLEY JUNCTION WEST DES MOINES 515.222.3642  

18 X PIZZA RANCH CRUISE IN  613 WEST STREET SOUTH GRINNELL 515.249.3001  

19 R PLACE CRUISE IN 6-9 1790 GIDDINGS STREET KELLEY 515.769.2002  

19 X KARL PERFORMANCE SUMMER NIGHT 5-8 5927 NE INDUSTRY DRIVE  DES MOINES 888.771.5574  

20 X WAYNE LARSON ROLL IN 5-8 2017 EAST LINCOLN WAY AMES  515.232.3000  

20 CLASSIC ENTERPRISES CRUISE  5-? 250 CLASSIC CAR COURT CEDAR RAPIDS   



21 JEFFERSON STREET CRUISE  JEFFERSON STREET BURLINGTON 319.754.8459  

21 X ODD RODS CRUISE NIGHT 6-10 DOWNTOWN OELWEIN 319.238.0707  

22 X DIXON FIRE DEPARTMENT SHOW 8-3:30 DOWNTOWN DIXON 563.570.7340  

22 BOBBERS CAR SHOW 9-3 1850 SCALES BEND ROAD NORTH LIBERTY 319.665.3474  

22 HEARTLAND HARLEY CRUISE IN 5-? 117 S. ROOSEVELT BURLINGTON 319.754.1100  

22 HOG WILD CAR SHOW 9-  DENSION 712.269.1043  

23 PRAIRIE CITY CAR SHOW   PRAIRIE CITY   

25 X IOWA FALLS HYVEE CRUISE NIGHT 5-8 HYVEE IOWA FALLS 641.640.7098  

25 MARSHALLTOWN CRUISE NIGHT 5-9 1301 SOUTH 6TH STREET MARSHALLTOWN 641.751.6328  

25-28 RED FLAG HORSELESS TOUR   MOUNT PLEASANT 515.229.8866  

26 X STATE FARM CAR SHOW 5- 213 EAST SAN MARNAN WATERLOO 319.232.6585  

27 HOPE LUTHERN CHURCH 5-? 2736 BOWLING STREET SW CEDAR RAPIDS   

28 X CLASSY CHASSY CRUISERS CRUISE 5-9 CORAL RIDGE MALL CORALVILLE  319.331.6109  

29 APPLE FESTIVAL CAR SHOW  DOWNTOWN WOODBINE 907.290.0071  

29-O 1 OVER THE TOP FALL TOUR   MOUNT PLEASANT 515.229.8866  

OCTOBER           

3 X PARK AT FAIR 4-8 NAT. CATTLE CONGRESS WATERLOO 319.234.7515  

4 PALO CRUISE IN 5-? GREEN SPACE BANK PALO   

6 SIGOURNEY CAR SHOW 10-? SQUARE SIGOURNEY 641.622.2288  

7 HOTRODS & HARLEYS CAR SHOW 7-4 DOWNTOWN HOPKINTON 563.920.0409  

7 CRUISE TO THE WOODS   FORT DODGE 515.832.5142  

7 OCTOBERFEST  11-4 GREATER OTTUMWA PARK OTTUMWA   

11 PRAIRIE HILL PAVILION 5-? 5680 KACENA AVENUE MARION   

13 X KARL PERFORMANCE CARS & COFFEE 7-10 5927 NE INDUSTRY DRIVE  DES MOINES 888.771.5574  

13 COLUMBUS DAY CAR SHOW 8-12  

COLUMBUS 
JUNCTION 319.728.8818  

13 LEON EVANS CRUISE IN 10-4 625 LINN STREET FAIRFAX 319.360.8112  

14 X MADISON COUNTY CAR SHOW 8-3:30 217 SOUTH 2ND AVENUE WINTERSET 515.462.4648  

18 CLASSIC ENTERPRISES CRUISE  5-? 250 CLASSIC CAR COURT CEDAR RAPIDS   

20 X MISSISSIPPI RAT PAK CRUISE IN 4-? WALMART KEOKUK 319.520.5133  

19 JEFFERSON STREET CRUISE  JEFFERSON STREET BURLINGTON 319.754.8459  

25 HOPE LUTHERN CHURCH 5-? 2736 BOWLING STREET SW CEDAR RAPIDS   

30 MARSHALLTOWN CRUISE NIGHT 5-9 1301 SOUTH 6TH STREET MARSHALLTOWN 641.751.6328  

NOVEMBER           

DECEMBER           

  IOWA WEEKLY           

WED CLASSIC CAR NIGHT  5-10 1530 AVENUE F COUNCIL BLUFFS 402.203.6312  

THUR CRUISE IN  3320 MID AMERICA DRIVE COUNCIL BLUFFS   



SAT COZY CAFÉ 5-8 I-80 & 86TH  JOHNSTON 515.270.8000  

 


